No.RW/G-23011/04/2021-W&A Government of India Ministry of Road Transport &Highways (W&A Section) Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Dated 8th July, 2021

То

The Secretary, Border Road Development Board, 4th Floor, 'B' Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

Sub: Allocation of funds to Border Roads under under "Bharatmala Priyojana - work under BRO" during the Financial Year 2021-22-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the placement of fund at your disposal for incurring expenditure on sanctioned projects under Bharatmala Priyojana -work under BRO for the financial year 2021-22 as per details below:-

(Amount in ₹ Crore)

Sl. No.	Category	Revised allocation of funds
1	Border Road Development Board	2.50

2. The above expenditure is debitable to the following head under Demand No.85 - Ministry of Road Transport & Highways for the year 2021-22:-

5054	-Capital Outlay on Road & Bridges (Major Head)	
01	-National Highway (Sub - Major Head)	
01.190	-Investment in Public Sector & Other Undertakings (Minor Head)	
01	-National Highways Authority of India	
01.06	-Bharatmala Priyojana - financed from CRIF -work under Road Wing/State	
01.06.54	PWDs/NHIDCL/BRO -Investment	

3. It shall be ensured that the expenditure against above sanction is incurred only on the sanctioned projects under Bharatmala Priyojana works under BRO.

4. This issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing's Note No.#49 dated 05.07.2021.

Yours faithfully,

(S.K. Makkar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ø 23717379

Continued....2/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Pay and Accounts Officer (NH), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.
- 2. The Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, M/o Road Transport & Highways, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi
- 3. DGBR, DG, Sena Sadak Sadan, Ring Road, Naraina, New Delhi.
- 4. NIC with the request to up load in Ministry's website under 'Financial Sanction' under subject 'Allocation of funds to the BRDB under Bharatmala Priyojana for the works under BRO' for the FY 2021-22 dated 08.07.2021.

metr. 1202)

(S.K. Makkar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ø 23717379